pursuant to Section 125(1) of the Companies Act, 2013. The Company sent final reminder letters to individual shareholders 
to claim their unclaimed dividend before transferring the same to IEPF. During the year 2019-20, the Company has deposited 
a sum of ` 16,87,419/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Nineteen only) to Investor Education 
and Protection Fund of the Central Government, on account of unclaimed/ unpaid dividend for the year 2011-12.

18.	  Pursuant to the provisions of Investors Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund)